2025 TWIN FALLS COUNTY TAX LEVIES

Expressed as a Percentage of Market Value

STATE LEVIES:
Water Pollution Control .......00
TOTAL GENERAL STATE LEVY ..00

COUNTY LEVIES:

Curr Expense w/Justice Fund .001223327
*63-1305 Judgment .000025714
Fair Operations (County) .000008400
Justice .001172286
Noxious Weeds .000022869
Parks and Recreation .000026750
Preventive Health .000074603
Revaluation .000100642
Tort .000077032
Total County Levies .002731623
JUNIOR COLLEGE LEVIES:
College of Southern Idaho
M&O Judgment Other
.000724508 .000008922 .000006658

CLASS "C" SCHOOL DISTRICT:
Three Creek Jt. 416
M&O Judgment Bond

.000260430 .000759152

TWIN FALLS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT:
M&O Judgment Other
.000114419 .000001289 .000001444

TWIN FALLS COUNTY ABATEMENT DISTRICT
M&O Other
.000056692 .000000000

Total

.000740088

Total
.001019582

Total
.000117152

Total
.000056692

CITIES
Twin Falls
Buhl
Filer
Kimberly
Hansen
Murtaugh
Castleford

Hollister

CITY LEVY
.005060063
.007335177
.006589853
.004093626
.003367908
.005411325
.001715723
.002018436

CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICTS

151 Cassia
411 Twin Falls
412 Buhl

413 Filer

414 Kimberly
415 Hansen
417 Castleford

418 Murtaugh
233 Hagerman
234 Bliss

| HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is the true and correct status of tax levies

made and approved on the 28th day of October, 2025 by the Board of County

Commissioners of Twin Falls County, Idaho.

Kristina Glascock

Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

Twin Falls County, Idaho

Judgment
.000008130

.000018554

.000016375
.000067179
.000078351

.000112024
.000040924

Other
.000729015
.001298048
.000011677
.000169778
.000738790
.001042553
.000558112

.000499674
.000311023
.000051262

HIGHWAY DISTRICTS:

Twin Falls
Buhl
Filer

Murtaugh

SPECIAL DISTRICTS:

Filer Recreation District
Filer Cemetery

West End Cemetery
Hansen Library

Castleford Rec. District

RURAL FIRE DISTRICTS:

Updated 10-28-2025

Bliss Fire

Buhl Rural Fire
Castleford Fire
Filer Rural Fire
Hagerman Fire
Rock Creek Fire
Salmon Tract Fire

Twin Falls Rural Fire

TOTAL
TAX CHARGE
.010736139
.012257875
.012222536
.010762582
.010794986
.012261914
.008217719
.007191433

Total
.000737145
.001298048
.000030231
.000169778
.000755165
.001109732
.000636463

.000611698
.000351947
.000051262

.000732473
.001160355
.000888358
.001057573

.000243496
.000091166
.000086557
.000403555
.000204904

Total
.000448566
.001459488
.000768162
.000594330
.000966714
.001535763
.000534025
.000899081



Code
Area

1 Inside

2 Inside

3 Inside

4 Inside

5 Inside

6 Inside

7 Inside

8 Inside
10

12

13

14

15

16 & 55
17 & 47
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25& 32
26,37 & 39
29 & 60
30

32

33,34 & 35
36 & 38
40 & 52
42

43

44 & 58
45,48 & 49
50, 56 & 67
51

53

54

57

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

68

69 & 74
70,71 & 73
72

75

76

77

78

*Each Code Area total includes the 2025 County Levy of .002731623, the College of Southern Idaho levy of
.000740088, the Ambulance District levy of .000117152 and the Abatement District Levy of .000056692.

School
District
411
412
413
414
415
418
417
413
411
412
412
413
413
413
414
415
415
416
417
417
418
151
233
234
413
233
233
234
412
413
413
411
413
414
414
414
417
413
411
411
413
412
412
412
413
417
412
417
412
417
412
233
417
411

2025

TF City, TF Hwy

Buhl City, Buhl Hwy, West End Cemetery

Filer City, Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Cemetery

Kimberly City, Twin Falls Highway, Rock Creek Fire

Hansen City, Twin Falls Highway, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire
Murtaugh City, Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire

Castleford City, Buhl Hwy, W.E. Cemetery,Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.
Hollister City, Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire, Filer Cemetery
Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire

Filer Highway, West End Cemetery, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire
Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery

Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery

Buhl Highway, Buhl Fire, Filer Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, Filer Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway

Murtaugh Hwy, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire

Twin Falls Highway

Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery

Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire

Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire

Twin Falls Highway

Twin Falls Highway, Bliss Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, Hagerman Fire

Twin Falls Highway

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Bliss Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Bliss Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire, Filer Cemetery

Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Rock Creek Fire

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Salmon Tract Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation, Filer Cemetery
Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Filer Rural Fire

Buhl Highway, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery

Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire

Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire

Buhl Highway, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation, Filer Cemetery
Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.
Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.
Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation
Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation
Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Bliss Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Buhl Fire

Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire

Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire

.010736139
.012257875
.012222536
.010762582
.010794986
.012261914
.008217719
.007191433
.006669787
.005488527
.004494816
.005632683
.006526342
.004638972
.005133193
.007752178
.007427078
.005397610
.005528930
.005101048
.006850589
.006976036
.004729975
.004877856
.005233302
.005696689
.004729975
.004964413
.004856825
.005172997
.005038353
.006575157
.005538053
.006032274
.005667218
.006668956
.005635073
.005612038
.006210101
.006270406
.005661184
.006382186
.004922698
.005954304
.006039920
.006988418
.005467882
.006074114
.005895764
.006501996
.004943382
.006189463
.005869210
.006575157
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