

2025 TWIN FALLS COUNTY TAX LEVIES
Expressed as a Percentage of Market Value

				TOTAL	
STATE LEVIES:		CITIES	CITY LEVY	TAX CHARGE	
Water Pollution Control		Twin Falls	.005060063	.010736139	
TOTAL GENERAL STATE LEVY ..00		Buhl	.007335177	.012257875	
		Filer	.006589853	.012222536	
COUNTY LEVIES:		Kimberly	.004093626	.010762582	
Curr Expense w/Justice Fund	.001223327	Hansen	.003367908	.010794986	
*63-1305 Judgment	.000025714	Murtaugh	.005411325	.012261914	
Fair Operations (County)	.000008400	Castleford	.001715723	.008217719	
Justice	.001172286	Hollister	.002018436	.007191433	
Noxious Weeds	.000022869				
Parks and Recreation	.000026750				
Preventive Health	.000074603				
Revaluation	.000100642				
Tort	.000077032				
Total County Levies	<u>.002731623</u>				
		CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
			Judgment	Other	Total
		151 Cassia	.000008130	.000729015	.000737145
		411 Twin Falls		.001298048	.001298048
		412 Buhl	.000018554	.000011677	.000030231
		413 Filer		.000169778	.000169778
		414 Kimberly	.000016375	.000738790	.000755165
		415 Hansen	.000067179	.001042553	.001109732
		417 Castleford	.000078351	.000558112	.000636463
		418 Murtaugh	.000112024	.000499674	.000611698
		233 Hagerman	.000040924	.000311023	.000351947
		234 Bliss		.000051262	.000051262
JUNIOR COLLEGE LEVIES:					
College of Southern Idaho					
M&O	Judgment	Other	Total		
.000724508	.000008922	.000006658	.000740088		
				HIGHWAY DISTRICTS:	
				Twin Falls	.000732473
				Buhl	.001160355
CLASS "C" SCHOOL DISTRICT:				Filer	.000888358
Three Creek Jt. 416				Murtaugh	.001057573
M&O	Judgment	Bond	Total		
	.000260430	.000759152	.001019582		
				SPECIAL DISTRICTS:	
				Filer Recreation District	.000243496
				Filer Cemetery	.000091166
TWIN FALLS COUNTY AMBULANCE DISTRICT:				West End Cemetery	.000086557
M&O	Judgment	Other	Total	Hansen Library	.000403555
.000114419	.000001289	.000001444	.000117152	Castleford Rec. District	.000204904
TWIN FALLS COUNTY ABATEMENT DISTRICT				RURAL FIRE DISTRICTS:	
M&O		Other	Total	Bliss Fire	.000448566
.000056692		.000000000	.000056692	Buhl Rural Fire	.001459488
				Castleford Fire	.000768162
				Filer Rural Fire	.000594330
				Hagerman Fire	.000966714
				Rock Creek Fire	.001535763
				Salmon Tract Fire	.000534025
				Twin Falls Rural Fire	.000899081

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is the true and correct status of tax levies made and approved on the 28th day of October, 2025 by the Board of County Commissioners of Twin Falls County, Idaho.

Kristina Glascock
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Twin Falls County, Idaho

Updated 10-28-2025

2025

Code Area	School District	
1 Inside	411 TF City, TF Hwy	.010736139
2 Inside	412 Buhl City, Buhl Hwy, West End Cemetery	.012257875
3 Inside	413 Filer City, Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Cemetery	.012222536
4 Inside	414 Kimberly City, Twin Falls Highway, Rock Creek Fire	.010762582
5 Inside	415 Hansen City, Twin Falls Highway, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire	.010794986
6 Inside	418 Murtaugh City, Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire	.012261914
7 Inside	417 Castleford City, Buhl Hwy, W.E. Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.	.008217719
8 Inside	413 Hollister City, Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire, Filer Cemetery	.007191433
10	411 Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire	.006669787
12	412 Filer Highway, West End Cemetery, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire	.005488527
13	412 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery	.004494816
14	413 Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery	.005632683
15	413 Buhl Highway, Buhl Fire, Filer Cemetery	.006526342
16 & 55	413 Twin Falls Highway, Filer Cemetery	.004638972
17 & 47	414 Twin Falls Highway	.005133193
18	415 Murtaugh Hwy, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire	.007752178
19	415 Twin Falls Highway, Hansen Library, Rock Creek Fire	.007427078
20	416 Twin Falls Highway	.005397610
21	417 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery	.005528930
22	417 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery	.005101048
23	418 Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire	.006850589
24	151 Murtaugh Highway, Rock Creek Fire	.006976036
25 & 32	233 Twin Falls Highway	.004729975
26, 37 & 39	234 Twin Falls Highway, Bliss Fire	.004877856
29 & 60	413 Twin Falls Highway, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery	.005233302
30	233 Twin Falls Highway, Hagerman Fire	.005696689
32	233 Twin Falls Highway	.004729975
33, 34 & 35	234 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Bliss Fire	.004964413
36 & 38	412 Twin Falls Highway, Bliss Fire	.004856825
40 & 52	413 Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire, Filer Cemetery	.005172997
42	413 Filer Highway, Filer Recreation, Filer Cemetery	.005038353
43	411 Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire	.006575157
44 & 58	413 Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery	.005538053
45, 48 & 49	414 Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire	.006032274
50, 56 & 67	414 Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire	.005667218
51	414 Twin Falls Highway, Rock Creek Fire	.006668956
53	417 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Salmon Tract Fire	.005635073
54	413 Twin Falls Highway, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation, Filer Cemetery	.005612038
57	411 Twin Falls Highway, Salmon Tract Fire	.006210101
59	411 Twin Falls Highway, Filer Rural Fire	.006270406
61	413 Buhl Highway, Filer Rural Fire, Filer Cemetery	.005661184
62	412 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire	.006382186
63	412 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery	.004922698
64	412 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire	.005954304
65	413 Buhl Highway, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation, Filer Cemetery	.006039920
66	417 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Buhl Fire	.006988418
68	412 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.	.005467882
69 & 74	417 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Rec.	.006074114
70, 71 & 73	412 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation	.005895764
72	417 Buhl Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire, Castleford Recreation	.006501996
75	412 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Bliss Fire	.004943382
76	233 Twin Falls Highway, Buhl Fire	.006189463
77	417 Twin Falls Highway, West End Cemetery, Castleford Fire	.005869210
78	411 Twin Falls Highway, Twin Falls Rural Fire	.006575157

***Each Code Area total includes the 2025 County Levy of .002731623, the College of Southern Idaho levy of .000740088, the Ambulance District levy of .000117152 and the Abatement District Levy of .000056692.**